

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.266 OF 2004

B.H. VENKAT RAO @ MURALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAMIDIPATI VIZIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions in

regard to the payment of a reasonable amount towards interim maintenance

journey by the and also towards the expenditure for undertaking the respondent.

indicating that in A fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent case she is not in a position to engage a counsel, she can seek legal aid and that she is at liberty to send a counter to the transfer petition to the Registry of this Court.

Post the matter after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR