

\
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2004

B.H. VENKAT RAO @ MURALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAMIDIPATI VIZIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

Mr. Swetank, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned

for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master